Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2013

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Contractors
Question: 133
Written Senator Ryan

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 April 2013

For this financial year to date:
a) Has the department/agency ever employed Hawker Britton in any capacity or is it considering employing Hawker Britton? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

b) Has the department/agency ever employed Shannon’s Way in any capacity or is it considering employing Shannon’s Way? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

c) Has the department/agency ever employed John Utting & UMR Research Group in any capacity or is it considering employing John Utting & UMR Research Group? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

d) Has the department/agency ever employed McCann-Erickson in any capacity or is it considering employing McCann-Erickson? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

e) Has the department/agency ever employed Cutting Edge in any capacity or is it considering employing Cutting Edge? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

f) Has the department/agency ever employed Ikon Communications in any capacity or is it considering employing Ikon Communications? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

g) Has the department/agency ever employed CMAX Communications in any capacity or is it considering employing CMAX Communications? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

h) Has the department/agency ever employed Boston Consulting Group in any capacity or is it considering employing Boston Consulting Group? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

i) Has the department/agency ever employed McKinsey & Company in any capacity or is it considering employing McKinsey & Company? If yes, provide details.

j) What contractors have been employed by the department/agency? If yes, provide details (including the work undertaken and the cost).

Answer
a)—i) DPS has not employed any of the contractors listed in questions a) to i).

i) The table below indicates the company, the type of work undertaken, and the actual amount paid to each contractor company engaged by DPS for this financial year to 31 December 2012.
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Contractors engaged by DPS 1 July to 31 December 2012.

Company Name Work Cost (inc-GST)
Coffey Projects (Australia) P/L Provision of Project Management Services $265,006
Delv Pty Ltd Provision of ICT Contractor Services $338,575
Dimension Data Provision of ICT Contractor Services $146,807
Enacom Pty Limited Data Communications Network Support $62,844
Finite Recruitment Pty Ltd Provision of ICT Contractor Services $361,180
Greythorn Pty Ltd Provision of ICT Contractor Services $354,682
Hornet Infograph P/L Drafting Services $108,936
ICON Recruitment Pty Ltd Provision of ICT Contractor Services $457,008
Paxus Australia Pty Ltd Provision of ICT Contractor Services $76,258
Tarakan Consulting Pty Ltd Provision of ICT Contractor Services $271,510
Total $2,442,806

